of One Hundred Million (100,000,000) listed, rated, unsecured, senior redeemable debentures at rupees one 
hundred (LKR 100.00) to raise up to rupees Ten billion (LKR 10,000,000,000) with an option to raise further 
Fifty Million said debentures to raise up to rupees Fifteen Billion (LKR 15,000,000,000). 

We have examined the financial statements of LOLC Finance PLC (the "Company") for the years ended 31 
March 2021 to 31 March 2025 ("period"), and report as follows. 

1. Incorporation  

LOLC Finance PLC is a quoted public company with limited liability incorporated in 2001 and domiciled in Sri

[...]

The Board of Directors approved to issue One Hundred and Fifty Million (100,000,000) listed, rated, 
unsecured, senior, redeemable debentures at rupees one hundred (LKR 100.00) to raise up to rupees Ten 
billion (LKR 10,000,000,000) with an option to raise further Fifty Million said debentures to raise up to rupees 
Fifteen Billion (LKR 15,000,000,000).  The tenor of the instrument will be 5 years with different coupon rates 
based on coupon payment frequency. This instrument will be listed in the CSE and rated by Lanka rating. The 
proceeds of the proposed debenture offer will be used to support the growth of lending activities of the